

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 and 5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3990-3991/2005.

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.3-4 : Applns. for substitution of LRs. of respondent no.4.

I.A.Nos.5-6 : Applns. for condn. of delay in filing substitution appln.

(With Office Report dt.27.7.2006)

Date: 08/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master