

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3990-3991/2005

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report))

Date: 14/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R-1

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I have gone through the application filed by the learned
counsel for the

petitioners praying for correcting the name of respondent No.3 as Naim Ahmed instead of

Nizam Uddin.

Considering the averments in the application, I am of the vi

ew that this is an

application to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List the application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd