

[In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4, 5-6 and 7-8

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3990-3991/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CWP No. 2491/2001 & order

dated 17.12.2004 in RP No. 7238/2004 in WP 2491/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 3-4 (Applications for substitution for bringing on record the LRS. of deceased
Respondent No.4)

I.A. Nos.5-6: (Applications for condonation of delay in filing application
for
substitution)

I.A. Nos.7-8: (Applications for correction of name of Respondent No.3)
(with office report dated 20.11.2006)

Date: 06/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

His It is stated that the respondent No. 4 has died.

Legal representative respondent No. 5 is already on the record.

f The name of respondent No. 4 be deleted from the array o

parties. I.A. Nos. 3-4 are, accordingly, allowed.

I.A. Nos. 7-8 are allowed. The name of respondent No.

3 be corrected as prayed for.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master