

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3990-3991/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2004 in CWP No.2491/2001 &
WPMS No.2491/2001 & RP No.7238/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL
AT NAINITAL)

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents may file Counter Affidavit before 11th July,
2007.

List the matters on 11th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s

Registrar