

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3990-3991 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 and 17/12/2004 in
CWP No.2491/2001 & RP No.7238/2004 in WPMS No.2491/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourav Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Nos.1-2: Mr. Shamba Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanki Dutta Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Shamba Datta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf
of Respondent No.2. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file
Vakalatnama as also counter affidavit. So far as other respondent is
concerned, he may, if so like, file counter affidavit within the aforesaid
time failing which it is made clear that he shall be precluded from filing
the same.

Place the petitions thereafter under the heading "Completed
After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar