

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3990-3991 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 and 17/12/2004 in CWP No.2491/2001 & RP No.7238/2004 in WPMS No.2491/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv..
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is represented through his counsel.
Nobody has appeared for the respondents, even on second call.

Place the petitions on 20th March, 2009.

It is made clear that if nobody appears on behalf of the respondents on the next date, it will be open to the Bench to hear and matter ex-parte.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master