

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3990-3991 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in CWP No.2491/2001
and order dated 17/12/2004 & RP No.7238/2004 in WPMS No.2491/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ANOOP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIM UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the respondents.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file additional
documents.

Place the petitions thereafter under the heading
"After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master